KEY FEATURES
- 4 Chanel input
- Up to 4K resolution recording
- Ultra 265, H.265, H.264
- Third-party IP camera with ONVIF
- 1 SATA HDD, up to 6TB
- Support cloud upgrade
- Smart Function: Face detection, Intrusion detection, Cross line
detection, Audio detection, Face search, Behavior search
HU-RN1204M
Specification
Model HU-RN1204M
Video/Audio Input IP video input 4ch
Video/Audio Output
HDMI/VGA output
HDMI:
3840x2160/ 1920x1080p/ 1600x1200/
1280x1024/61280x720/1024x768
VGA:
1920x1080p/1600x1200/ 1280x1024/1280x720/1024x768
Audio output 1ch, 3.5mm
Recording resolution 4K/5MP/4MP/3MP/1080p/960p/720p/D1/2CIF/CIF
Synchronous playback 4ch
Corridor mode screen 3/4
Network
Network interface 1 RJ45 10/100M- Ethernet
Incoming Bandwidth 64Mbps
Output Bandwidth 48Mbps
Remote users 128
Client HU-Viewer, HU-VMS
Decoding
Video compression Ultra 265/H.265/H.264
Live view/Playback 4K/5MP/4MP/3MP/1080p/960p/720p/D1/2CIF/CIF
Capability
1CH x 4K/5Mp@30fps, 2CH x 4Mp@30fps,
4CH x 3MP@20fps, 4CH x 1080p@30fps
Smart
VCA detection
Face detection, Intrusion detection, Cross line detection,
Audio detection
VCA Search Face search, Behavior search
Storage
Interface Type 1 SATA
Capacity Up to 6TB
External Interface USB interface 2 USB2.0
General
Power Supply 12V DC, Max 9W( without HDD )
Working enviromnet
-10°C ~ + 55°C ( +14°F ~ +131°F ), Humidity ≤ 90% RH(non-
condensing)
Dimension(WxDxH) 260mm × 240mm × 47mm(10" × 8.1" × 1.7")
Weight(without HDD) 1kg